OTHERS HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD ("HLCB" or the "Company") Upliftment of Suspension of Trading

HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD ("HLCB" or the "Company") Upliftment of Suspension of Trading

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 9 November 2020 in relation to its status of compliance with the required public shareholding spread following the completion of the private placement by the Company's majority shareholder, Hong Leong Financial Group Berhad, on the same date.

The Company wishes to announce that Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad has, via its letter dated 10 November 2020, resolved to approve the upliftment of suspension in the trading of the ordinary shares in HLCB effective from 9.00 a.m., Friday, 13 November 2020.

This announcement is dated 11 November 2020.

Company Name	HONG LEONG CAPITAL BERHAD
Stock Name	HLCAP
Date Announced	11 Nov 2020
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-09112020-00021